

ITEM NO.1607

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 699/2024

SAVITHRI M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH K.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61628/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. M. Nirmal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in petition bearing G and WC/7/2024 pending before the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Bengaluru Rural, Karnataka.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)