

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 699/2024

SAVITHRI M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH K.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61628/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent, to file the counter affidavit.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG