

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 699/2024

SAVITHRI M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH K.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61628/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Naik H. K, Adv.
Mr. Nihant Panicker, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Adarsh Kumar, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks time to file Rejoinder.
2. List the Transfer Petition on 8th July 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR